Functional Description
� Cartridge, modular and in-line design
� Five pressure ranges
� Two pressure adjustment options:
- screw with internal hexagon
- hand knob with arrestment
Pressure relief valves VPN1 are pilot operated pressure
valves designed for system pressure limitation.

Model S
Mounting cavity
Type designation
6                     5     4                         3             1
6                     5     4                          2
1 Adjustment element (screw with internal hexagon 6 mm)
2 Adjustment element R (hand knob)
With all adjustment elements:
- clockwise rotation - pressure increase
- anticlockwise rotation - pressure decrease
3 Locknut hex. 27 mm
4 Wrench flats s = 24 mm - tightening torque 60 Nm
5 O-ring 19.4 x 2.1 NBR 80 (1 pc.)
supplied with valve
6 Combined sealing:
O-ring 14 x 1.78 NBR 90 (1 pc.)
Back-up ring BBP80B015-N9   14.73 x 17.43 x 1.14 (2 pcs.)
supplied with valve
Apple
Text Box
          单位：mm
Apple
Text Box
          阀体尺寸
Apple
Text Box
     样式S
Apple
Text Box
       插装孔
Apple
Text Box
    型号代码
Apple
Text Box
调节元件R（调节手柄）顺时针－压力上升逆时针－压力下降
Apple
Text Box
锁紧螺母Hex.27mm
Apple
Text Box
螺母S=24mm－拧紧力矩60Nm
Apple
Text Box
 组合密封O形圈14×1.48 NBR90（1pcs）挡圈BBP80B015－N9 14.73×17.43×1.14（2pcs） 与阀一起提供
Apple
Text Box
O形圈 19.4×2.1（1pc）NBR80与阀一起提供
Apple
Text Box
调节元件，内六角6mm
Apple
Text Box
HN5161
Valve Dimensions Dimensions in millimetres
Model MA
Required surfacefinish of
interface
1 Name plate
2 Adjustment elements for pressure setting
3 4 through mounting holes
4 Square rings 9.25 x 1.68 (4 pcs.)
supplied with valve
2                          3                                                      4